Docket No.: 840.063 11-10-1998 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar POS/REVO2 100874600 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): MRD //15, 98 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Thomas Dresch Name: Analytica of Branford, Inc. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🏻 No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Merger Street Address: 29 Business Park Drive ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name _____ State: CT □ Other City: Branford ZIP: 06405 Execution Date: February 21, 1998 X No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/887,615 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Morris E. Cohen, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Levisohn, Lerner, Berger & Langsam; 8. Deposit account number: 408 757 Third Avenue, Suite 2400 02-2105 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017 11/10/1998 DHGUYEN 00000166 08887615 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature.

Morris E. Cohen

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

November 2, 1998 Date

REEL: 9563 FRAME: 0914

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

PATENT

For: x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights
For: x U.S. Application or U.S. Patent
By: x Inventor(s) or Present Owner

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR (Inventor or person or entity who owns the invention):

Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S), Address and Nationality

Thomas Dresch 345 Harvard Street, Apt. 2B Cambridge, MA 02138

citizenship: German

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Type or print name of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality

Analytica of Branford, Inc. 29 Business Park Drive Branford, CT 06405

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

((complete	one	of the	tollowing)

x the entire right, title and interest

an undivided _____ percent (___%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions

(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

x and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Time-of-Flight Mass Spectrometer with First and Second Order Longitudinal Focusing

Attorney File No.:

840.063

REEL: 9563 FRAME: 0915

Docket No.: 840.063

FORM PTO-15. 7 (Modified)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

J. G.	DEFARI	IAICSIALI	OF	COMM	CKCC
	Pate	nt and	Trac	demark	Office

CMM No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) COpyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 P08/REV02	ENTS ONLY	Patent and T	Trademark Offic
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼	₩	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attac	ched original documents or co	opy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas Dresch	Name: Analytica	s of receiving party(ies): of Branford, Inc.	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
Nature of conveyance:			***************************************
★ Assignment	Street Address: 2	9 Business Park Drive	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	e		
☐ Other	City: Branford	State: CT Z	ZIP: 06405
Execution Date: February 21, 1998	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? Yes	⊠ No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	cation, the execution date of	the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	.(s)	
08/887,615 Additional numbers	s attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 N	io	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents involv	red: 1
Name: Morris E. Cohen, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		y excess or insufficiency sho bited to deposit account	uld be
	☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit accour	nt
Street Address: Levisohn, Lerner, Berger & Langsam;	8. Deposit account n	umber:	
757 Third Avenue, Suite 2400	02-2105	_	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 100	17		
DC	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document. A	nformation is true and correc		
Morris E. Cohen Incubs		November 2, 19	98
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 9563 FRAME: 0916

(check a	and complete (a), (b), (c), or (d))
and which is found in:	
(a) U.S. patent application exect	uted on even date herewith.
(b) U.S. patent application execu	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	l No. <u>08/887,615</u> filed on <u>July 3, 1997</u>
	issued on
A change of addre	ess to which correspondence is to be
-	tent maintenance fees is being sent
separately.	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
,	
(also check (e) if fore	ign application(s) is also being completed)
(e) <u>x</u> and any legal equivalent to claim priority.	hereof in a foreign country, including the right
and to and to all latters between the	
	obtained for said invention by the above application or any litute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants the	it no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been
or will be made or entered into which wo	-
of will be friade of efficied lifto which wo	did connet with this assignment,
interference, litigation or proceeding re ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives an for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce all	estible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any elated thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to my and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said sary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have her	reunto set hand and seal this
"	(Date of Signing)
NOTE: Date of signing must be the same as the da	ate of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
Mornes Emili	
Signature of ASSIGNOR: Thomas Dresch	Signature of ASSIGNOR:
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the	e following information:
	Type or print name of the above person authorized to sign for ASSIGNO
	Title
NOTE: No observation and the first transfer	in the second se
NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is facile evidence of execution 35 USC 261. U	
	Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

RECORDED: 11/05/1998

REEL: 9563 FRAME: 0917